(forming part of the Shareholders Booklet dated 16 July 2014 and released to the market on the same
date). Section 4.7 of the Independent Expert’s Report contains information on the financial position of
iSentric.  The Independent Experts’ Report is incorporated into this Prospectus for the purposes of
section 712 of the Corporations Act.  A copy of the Independent Experts’ Report will be provided free
of charge to any person who requests a copy during the Offer period.

4.3. Illustrative pro forma balance sheet for the Company and consolidation adjustments

The table below shows the Company’s Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2013.  The
pro forma statement of financial position incorporates:

(a) the auditor reviewed financial position of the Company as at 31 December 2013;

(b) adjustments to recognise (for accounting purposes) the acquisition of iSentric by the
Company; and

(c) consolidated adjustments to recognise goodwill and to eliminate the share capital and retained
losses of the Company.

OMI Actual

31 Dec 2013
1

Pro forma
“A”

2

iSentric
Actual

31 Dec 2013
3

Consolidation
Adjustments

4

Pro Forma “B”
(Consolidated)

5

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash
equivalents

159,664 2,600,000 854,975  3,614,639

Trade and other
receivables

17,093  1,870,693  1,887,786

Other receivables &
deposits

  78,169  78,169

Amount owing by holding
company

  18,981  18,981

Tax refundable   800  800

TOTAL CURRENT
ASSETS

176,757 2,600,000 2,823,618  5,600,375

NON-CURRENT
ASSETS

Intangible assets 25,000 (25,000)   0

Investment in iSentric  12,320,000  (12,320,000) 0

Investments 340,663 (190,663)   150,000

Property and equipment   29,012  29,012

Development
expenditure

  119,035  119,035

Goodwill   0

TOTAL NON-CURRENT
ASSETS

365,663 12,104,337 148,047 (12,320,000) 298,047

TOTAL ASSETS 542,420 14,704,337 2,971,665 (12,320,000) 5,898,422

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other
payables

140,503 420,000 1,089,269  1,649,772

Other Financial Liabilities 120,000   120,000

Other payables and
accruals

  226,086  226,086

TOTAL CURRENT
LIABILITIES

260,503 420,000 1,315,355 0 1,995,858

NON CURRENT
LIABILITIES

26

OMI Actual

31 Dec 2013
1

Pro forma
“A”

2

iSentric
Actual

31 Dec 2013
3

Consolidation
Adjustments

4

Pro Forma “B”
(Consolidated)

5

Deferred tax liabilities   0

TOTAL LIABILITIES 260,503 420,000 1,315,355  1,995,858

NET ASSETS 281,917 14,284,337 1,656,310 12,320,000 3,902,564

EQUITY

Issued capital - OMI 41,228,030 14,500,000  (55,728,030) 0

Issued capital – iSentric   34,200 4,042,000 4,076,200

Accumulated losses (40,946,113) (215,663) 1,622,110 39,366,030 (173,636)

TOTAL EQUITY 281,917

14,284,337
1,656,310

(12,320,000)

3,902,564

Notes:

1. The column headed “OMI Actual 31 December 2013” is a summary balance sheet of the Company based on the auditor
reviewed balance sheet of the Company as at 31 December 2013.

2. The column headed “Pro forma A” is the auditor reviewed balance sheet of the Company as at 31 December 2013
adjusted as if the following had taken place on 31 December 2013:

(a) completion of the Share Sale Agreement and Offer;

(b) Increase in cash and cash equivalents assumes the Company issued 600 convertible notes convertible into